PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4790075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION TO ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS IN THE COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 043866 FRAME 0868

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIM GUAN TEO	10/09/2017
NUR ADLINA BINTE SUHAIMI .	10/09/2017
TERENCE LIM	10/10/2017
KIM KOK GOI	10/09/2017
KYAW THET	10/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUSTAR TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD
Street Address:	1 GUL ROAD
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	629362

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15784206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (659)846-2005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6568549880

Email: info@horizonip.com.sg
Correspondent Name: HORIZON IP PTE. LTD.
Address Line 1: 7500A BEACH ROAD
Address Line 2: 04-306/308 THE PLAZA

Address Line 4: SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE 199591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUSTP2016NAT92US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEXTER CHIN
SIGNATURE:	/dexter chin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2018

Total Attachments: 9

PATENT REEL: 045132 FRAME: 0474

504743347

source=NUSTP2016NAT92US0-CR#page1.tif
source=NUSTP2016NAT92US0-CR#page2.tif
source=NUSTP2016NAT92US0-Assignment#page1.tif
source=NUSTP2016NAT92US0-Assignment#page2.tif
source=NUSTP2016NAT92US0-Assignment#page3.tif
source=NUSTP2016NAT92US0-Assignment#page4.tif
source=NUSTP2016NAT92US0-Assignment#page5.tif
source=NUSTP2016NAT92US0-Assignment#page6.tif
source=NUSTP2016NAT92US0-Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 045132 FRAME: 0475



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIM GUAN TEO	10/09/2017
NUR ADLINA BINTE SUHAIMI .	10/09/2017
TERENCE LIM	10/10/2017
KIM KOK GOI	10/09/2017
KYAW THET	10/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUSTAR TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD
Street Address:	WESTECH BUILDING, 237 PANDAN LOOP, #08-07
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	128424

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15784206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(656)846-2005 Fax Number: Phone: +65 9836 9908 Email: info@horizonip.com.sg Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: HORIZON IP PTE. LTD. Address Line 1: 7500A BEACH ROAD Address Line 2: #04-306/308 THE PLAZA SINGAPORE 199591, SINGAPORE 199591 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUSTP2016NAT92US0 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: DEXTER CHIN Signature: /dexter chin/ 10/16/2017 Date: **Total Attachments: 7** source=NUSTP2016NAT92US0-Assignment#page1.tif source=NUSTP2016NAT92US0-Assignment#page2.tif source=NUSTP2016NAT92US0-Assignment#page3.tif source=NUSTP2016NAT92US0-Assignment#page4.tif source=NUSTP2016NAT92US0-Assignment#page5.tif source=NUSTP2016NAT92US0-Assignment#page6.tif source=NUSTP2016NAT92US0-Assignment#page7.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT4641042 Receipt Date: 10/16/2017

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Sim Guan <u>TEO</u>, residing at 463, Pasir Panjang Road #01-12, Singapore 118797, a citizen of Singapore; Nur Adlina Binte <u>SUHAIMI</u>, residing at Block 369, Yung An Road, #05-05 Singapore 610369, a citizen of Singapore; Terence <u>LIM</u>, residing at Block 837, Jurong West Street 81, #08-85, Singapore 640837, a citizen of Singapore; Kim Kok <u>GOI</u>, residing at Block 3, West Coast Walk, #23-08, Singapore 127140, a citizen of Singapore; Kyaw <u>THET</u>, residing at Block 660 Choa Chu Kang Crescent, #14-93, Singapore 680660, a citizen of The Republic of The Union of Myanmar;

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Nustar Technologies Pte Ltd**, a corporation of **Singapore**, having its principal place of business at 1 **Gul Road**, **Singapore 629362**,

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently here within, and is entitled:

GYROSCOPIC HANG-OFF SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said

PATENT REEL: 045132 FRAME: 0478

improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

Flac to P

(Signature)

Sim Guan <u>TEO</u>

Witness 1:

(Signature)

SENEVIRATNE CHAMAL

(Print name)

Witness 2:

(Signature)

UN M CHING

(Print name)

Date: 90C+ 2017

(Signature)

Nur Adlina Binte **SUHAIMI**

Witness 1:

(Signature)

SENEVIRATNE CHAMAL

(Print name)

Witness 2:

(Signature)

(Print name)

Date:

10-Oct - 2017

(Signature)

Terence <u>LIM</u>

Witness 1:

(Signature)

SENEVIRATNE CHAMAL

(Print name)

Witness 2:

(Signature)

UM A CHING

- 5 -

9 Oct 2017 Date:

Kim Kok GOI

Witness 1:

Chamul

(Signature)

SENEVIRATNE CHAMAL

(Print name)

Witness 2:

LIM A CHING (Print name)

Date:

9 Oct 2017

(Signature)

Kyaw THET

Witness 1:

(Signature)

SENEVIRATNE CHAMAL

(Print name)

Witness 2:

(Signature)

rim A Chind

(Print name)